
RESOLUTION NO. IH7N - 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section Io That thefollowing appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing positions 
be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

Effective 
Date 

SERVICE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT: 
(the following employees)    Statistical 

Recorder 166 
40-294 Richard Krisak 
40-317 Monica Hagan 

$364.00 04-29-79 

04-29-79 
04-09-79 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

O~ERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Operations Department: 
(the following employees) 
4-135 Jerry Tate 
4-147 Willie Howard 
7-187 Norman Smith 
7-189 Howard Wesley 
7-202 Geneva Brooks 
9-103 James Lee 
9-104 Arthur Peak 

Operator 437 6.675/8.47 

Community Responsive Transit Department: 
"(the following employees) 0pe~ator 137 
5-003 David Graves 
5-004 Reginald Scott 

5.84 

Maintenance Department-Power: 
(the following employees) L~borer 152 
20-398 George Freeman 
20-399 James France 

6.56 

Maintenance Department-Plant: 
(the followlng employees)    Janitor 141 
23-166 Bernard Hudson 
23-167 David Grayson 

,6.56 

Hr. 
04-06-79 
04-06-79 
03-29-79 
03-23-79 
03-23-79 
03-23-79 
03-23-79 

03-25-79 
03-25-79 

04-08-79 
04-08-79 

04-01-79 
04-01-79 

23-054 Carlos Furey Maintenance Man 7.745 Hr.    04-01-79 
358 



Resolution No. 1979-101 (2) 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 
Accounting Department: 

40-455 Shirley McCain TO:Payroll Clerk 399 
FROM:CARSS Operator 457 

579.00 Bi-Wk. 
7.905 Hr. 

Materials Department: 

17-803 Edward Williams TO:Stock Clerk/Truck 
Driver Trainee 383 

FROM:Operator 437 

7.995 Hr. 

7.625 Hr. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Operations Division: 

18-093 Bob Maynard TO:Dist Supt 831 
FROM:Asst Dist Supt 

721 
Maintenance Department-Equipment: 

977.50 Bi-~k. 
964.50     Bi-Wk. 

7-907 Gary Wirkus TO:Eq. Repairman 447" 
FROM:Eq. Repairman Ldr 

547 

8.225 Hr. 
8.985 Hr. 

21-701 Emmett Delliga~ti 
TO:Section Foreman     850.00 Hr. 

722 
FROM:Unit Replacement      9.43 Hr. ~ 

Section Technician 642 

21-705 Robert Alba TO:Unit Replacement      9.28 Hr. 
Section Technician 642 

FROM:Automotive Brake 9.105 Hr. 
Mechanic 528 

Rail Operations Department: 

2-724 Wilbert Thomas T0:Sta Attendant 337 8.225 Hr. 
FROM:Operator 437 8.47 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION~ NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

04-15-7~ 

04-08-7~ 

04-29-7! 

03-18-7! 

04-29-7’ 

04-29-7 

04-29-7 

OPERATION DIVISION: 
Community Responsive Transit Department: 

31-016 Hope Dickerson TO:CARSS Operator 457 7.905 
FROM:Operator 437 6.675 

Mainte~.ance Department-Equipment: 

9-906 Robert Bendinger TO:Eq. Repairman 447 8.285 Hr. 
FROM:Eq. Serviceman 442 8.15 Hr. 

Hr. 04-09-7 
Hr. 

04-29-7 



Resolution No. 1979-101 .(3) 

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE NO CHANG~ IN CLASSIFICATION 

LEGAL DIVISION: 
Claims Department:, 

40-076 

40-108 

Ruth Bania 

George Kozak 

TO:Clerical Supv 704 
FROM:Clerical. Supv 604 

TO:Claims Man 703 
FROM:Claims Man 603 

850.00 
790.50 

850.00 
767.50 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION~ NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 
Materials Department: 

04-29-79 

04-29-79 

i7-806 James Heidelman TO:Truck Driver/Stock 
Clerk Trainee 383 

FROM:Hostler 347 

7.995 Hr. 

7.995 Hr. 

04-08-79 

CHARTER SERVICE DEPARTMENT: 

40-023 Neal Sylvia TO:Charter Service     790.50 
Supv 680 

FROM:Senior Accountant 790.50 
682 

CHANGE IN RATE~ NO CHANGE IN GRADE OR CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Operations DepNrtment: 

18-038 Vincent Dombrowski 
TO:Dist Supt 831 977.50 

FROM:Dist Supt 831 941.50 

18-043 James Clark TO:Dist Supt 831 1,001o00 
FROM:Dist Supt 831 977.50 

18-087 William Wiedefeld 
TO:Dist Supt 

FROM:Dist Supt 

Rail Operations Department: 

18-070 

18-902 

Calvin Cross 

Lawrence Toth 

TO:Dist Supt 
FROM:Dist Supt 

TO:Dist Supt 
FROM:Dist Supt 

Bi-Wk." 04-29-79 
Bi-Wk. 

Bi-Wk. 04-29~79 
Bi-Wk. 

831 977.50     Bi-Wk. 04-29-79 
831 917.00 Bi-Wk. 

832 
H.R. i,001.00 Bi-Wk. 
H.R.832     976750~-Bi-Wk. 

L.R.833 977.50     Bi-Wk. 
L.R.833 959.00     Bi-Wk. 

04-29-79 

04-29-79 



RESOLUTION NO.    1979-101 (4) 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

April 17 , 1979 

SeCretary-Treasurer 


